# **Monthly Expenditure Report**



**Reporting Month: August 2020 Budget Fiscal Year: 2020-2021** 

NC Name: North Hollywood West Neighborhood Council

Monthly Cash Reconciliation									
Beginning Balance	Total Spent	Remaining Balance	Outstanding	Commitments	Net Available				
\$46211.59	\$1804.07	\$44407.52	\$853.38	\$0.00	\$43554.14				

Monthly Cash Flow Analysis										
Budget Category	Adopted Budget	ed Budget Total Spent this Unspent Budget Outstanding								
Office		\$1054.07		\$478.38						
Outreach	\$14116.00	\$0.00	\$12375.10	\$0.00	\$11896.72					
Elections		\$0.00		\$0.00						
Community Improvement Project	\$6000.00	\$750.00	\$5250.00	\$375.00	\$4875.00					
Neighborhood Purpose Grants	\$6884.00	\$0.00	\$6884.00	\$6884.00 \$0.00						
Funding Requests Und	nding Requests Under Review: \$0.00 Encumbrances: \$0.00 Previous Expenditure				ditures: \$686.83					

	Expenditures									
#	Vendor	Date	Description	<b>Budget Category</b>	Sub-category	Total				
1	PUBLIC STORAGE 23418	08/03/2020	Monthly Storage Space for NoHoWestNC Community Outreach Needs.	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$198.00				
2	Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.	08/07/2020	Monthly Maintenance of the Whitsett Slope	Community Improvement Project		\$375.00				
3	Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.	08/07/2020	Monthly Maintenance of the Whitsett Slope.	Community Improvement Project		\$375.00				
4	Carol Ann Rose	08/05/2020	Board Member Reimbursement for Payment made to Public Storage for NoHoWestNC's Storage Space.	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$198.00				
5	WENDY L. MOORE / MOORE BUSINESS RESULTS	08/07/2020	Communication Services for Websites, Media & Description (Community outreach)	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$658.07				
	Subtotal:					\$1804.07				

	Outstanding Expenditures								
#	Vendor	Date	Description	<b>Budget Category</b>	Sub-category	Total			

1	WENDY L. MOORE / MOORE BUSINESS RESULTS	09/02/2020	Communication Services for the NoHoWestNC	General Operations Expenditure	Office	\$478.38	
2	Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.	09/03/2020	Monthly Maintenance of Whitsett Slope.	Community Improvement Project		\$375.00	
	Subtotal: Outstanding						



# Your Payment Receipt

12940 Saticoy Street, North Hollywood, CA, 91605, (818) 452-4510

Receipt #: 866704074 08/03/2020 3:24:19 PM

Thank you for using Public Storage! This confirms your payment of \$198.00 on 08/03/2020 by Master Card ending in 8776.

#### Your Account Details

Carol	Rose
-------	------

Account Number	Phone	Email	Address	
50612187	(818) 535-5624	1senior.nohowest@gmail.com	12814 Victory Blvd # 101 North Hollywood, CA 91606	

## **Storage Payment Details**

Location Address: 12510 Raymer Street, North Hollywood, CA, 91605, (818) 643-3105

Space Number: 1032	Payment Received	Past Due/Due Now	Due Next 09/01/2020
Rent	\$187.00	\$0.00	\$187.00
Insurance	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00
Total	\$198.00	\$0.00	\$198.00

## **Payment Method Details**

PLEASE SIGN HERE

		Amount
Master Card	****8776	\$198.00
Total		\$198.00

Carl Amolese

08/03/2020

DATE

The information contained in this message is confidential and intended only for the recipient to which it was given. @2017 Public Storage. All rights reserved.

Woods Maintenance Services, Inc. dba Graffiti Control Systems 7250 Coldwater Canyon Avenue North Hollywood, CA 91605 818-764-2515









# **INVOICE**

**BILL TO** 

North Hollywood West Neighborhood Council 12814 Victory Blvd., #101 North Hollywood, CA 91606

PROPERTY LOCATION

Whitsett Slope

**CONTRACT ADMIN** 

Carol Rose

DESCRIPTION

2x Per month clean-up of the Whitsett Slope: Completed week of June 7 and June 21, 2020

QTY/HRS RATE AMOUNT

1 375.00 375.00

BALANCE DUE

\$375.00

Office of the City Clerk							10
Administrative Services Division	=					1,000	/
Neighborhood Council (NC) Funding Board Action Certification Form	Program						The The
IC Name: North Hollywood We	st		Meeting Date: \	Nednesday:	luLY 29, 2020	)	-
Budget Fiscal Year: 2020-2021	7-7-1 1		Agenda Item No				
Board Motion and/or Public Benefit	CIP; Approve R	etainmen			nce Servi	ces Inc fo	r the
tatement (CIP and NPG):	Biweekly Mainte						
Method of Payment: (Select One)	■ Check	Vote	☐ Credit Card		☐ Board	d Member Reimb	ursement
Recused Boardmemb	pers must leave the room prior t			turn to the roo	n until after the	vote is complete.	
Board Member First and Last Na		Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused
Andazola, Gabriella	Resident				X		
Kompare, Jim	Resident	X					
Lewis, Rose	Resident	X					
Lewis, Willie	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	X					
Matza, Lorraine	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	X					
Myrick-Rose, Leslie An	n At-Large	×					
Ramos;Jr., Gabriel	At-Large	X					
Rose, Carol Ann	Senior	X					
Sanchez, Simon	At-Large	Х					
Savinar, Charles	Resident	Х					
Wright, Greg	Business	X					
Vacant	At-Large						
Vacant	Senior/Youth		-				
vacant	Semon routh		+		<del>                                     </del>		
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		-				
the state of the s	***CO			zesésesépő)		2	
			-				
			1				
Quorum:	Total:	10			1		
We, the Treasurer and the Second Si and that a public meeting was held in compliant public meeting where a qu	gner of the above named Neighb n accordance with all laws, policie				esented on this fo		
reasurer's Signature	el h-Music	Pares	Second Signer's		and	an	00
rint/Type Name: Leslie An	n Myrick-Rose		Print/Type Nam				
Date: August 3, 2020			Date: Augu	ist 3, 202	20		



July 13, 2020

Ms. Carol Rose:

Please accept Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.'s proposal for landscape maintenance of the green spaces immediately adjacent to the Classic North Hollywood Mural, located on the west side of Whitsett Avenue, south of Saticoy Street.

Services included in the maintenance program are as follows: weeding, pruning, trash removal, and basic irrigation repairs and maintenance.

For regular maintenance, we can offer the NoHo West NC to the following program:

 \$375 for 2x per month maintenance, to include all of the above enumerated services. (24 services, billed monthly at \$375.00 for annual cost of \$4,500.00) THIS IS THE SAME SERVICE WE ARE CURRENTLY PROVIDING.

Major irrigation repairs shall be done by estimate only, based on time and materials. These prices shall remain in effect from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

Sincerely,

Josh Woods

Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.

**Director of Operations** 

Josh Word

818-764-2515 (o)

joshwoods@graffiticontrol.com (e)

encl: W-9, Proof of Insurance

(Rev. October 2018)
Department of the Treasury

# Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

ntemai	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; d			-	-		-	_	-			
		U II JU IOUTE UIIS III IE DIGIN										
	Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.  2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above				_		_					
	Graffiti Control Systems											
age 3.	2 Check appropriate how for fortered toy classification of the person whose name is entered on line 1. Check					4 Excerta	in en	tities	, not	indiv	ply o	nly to s; see
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation Partnership Trueshigle-member LLC						pt pa	yee (	code	(if an	y)	
Print or type.	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S	=S corporation, P=Partne	ership) ►			Exem		from	n EA	TCA :	enor	tina
なる	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from	nm the owner unless the	CALLET OLI	Title Print		code				ion	- LPO	
in a	another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax 0	urposes. Otherwise, a sin	dia-mann	er LL	C that	0000						
Cif.	is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the to their (see instructions)	ax classification of its offi									itside t	he U.S.)
Spe	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.		Request	ter's r	name a	nd add	dress	(opt	ional	)		
See	7250 Coldwater Canyon Ave		]									
S	6 City, state, and ZIP code											
	North Hollywood, CA 91605											
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)											
	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)											
Pa	The Title the appropriate boy. The TIN provided must match the nar	ne given on line 1 to av	void	Soc	ial sec	urity I	numb	oer		_	_	-
Sameter.	an withhelding For individuals, this is generally your social Security flui	IDEI (3314). HOWEVEL,	for a			٦.			-			
Section States	up withholding. For induction, it is generally year of the instructions for ent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for es, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a	Part I, later. For other		Ш			L					
TIN	ater			or	ployer	Identi	ficat	lon r	umb	ner	_	$\neg$
Note	: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1	. Also see What Name	and	Em	pioyer	- Country	I	T				
Numl	ber To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.			9	5	- 4	6	4	3	6	3	7
	Cartification											
	Certification repenalties of perjury, I certify that:											
	the term is my correct townsyer identification num	ber (or I am waiting for	a numbe	er to	be iss	ued t	o m	e); a	nd		-	
										mal ed m	Heve	enue at I an
Se	m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from bar rvice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failur longer subject to backup withholding; and	e to report all interest	OI GIVIGO	i ius,	or (c)	010 11						
	m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and											
. The	EATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exem	pt from FATCA reporti	ng is con	rect.								
40. 1044		otified by the IRS that v	ou are cu	rrent	ly sub	ect to	bac	kup	with	hold	ling t	pecaus
you h	ave failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real es	ons to an individual reti	rement a	rrang	ement	(IRA)	, and	d ger	neral	ly, p	ayme	ents
other	than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, by	out you must previde yo	ur correc	t TIN	See !	he in	struc	tion	s for	Part	II, la	iter.
Sign	Signature of Man Was		Dato ►		ıly 1							
Ge	neral Instructions	• Form 1099-DIV (d	lividends,	, incl	uding	those	from	n st	ocks	ori	muti	ial
	on references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	funds) • Form 1099-MISC	(various	type	s of in	come	, pri	zes.	awa	ards,	or q	ross
noted		proceeds)	,									
relate	e developments. For the latest information about developments d to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted	<ul> <li>Form 1099-B (sto transactions by bro</li> </ul>	kers)							ther		
	they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	• Form 1099-S (pro								na na		(mm)
2000	pose of Form	• Form 1099-K (me										
An inc	dividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an nation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer	<ul> <li>Form 1098 (home 1098-T (tuition)</li> </ul>	mortgag	je mi	01050	, 1090	r (	attit	CIT	APAN 1	and	. way,
identif	fication number (TIN) which may be your social security number	• Form 1099-C (car	nceled de	abt)								
(55N)	, individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-A (acq	uisition o	or aba	andon	ment	of s	ecur	ed p	rope	rty)	
(EIN).	yer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other nt reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 or alien), to provide yo	our correc	ct TII	٧.							
return	s include, but are not limited to, the following. n 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not retu be subject to backu later.	rn Form up withho	W-9 olding	to the g. See	requ Wha	este t is t	r wit	th a up v	TIN, vitht	you loldi	might ng.



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/04/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

uns cerui	icate does not confer rights to the cert	incate noider in ned or a		
PRODUCER			CONTACT John Tillery	
Whiteboard	Risk & Insurance Solutions, LLC		PHONE (858) 202 4470 FA	(858) 223-1170
8787 Comp	olex Dr. Suite 202		E-MAIL ADDRESS: solutions@whiteboardrisk.com	
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
San Diego		CA 92123	INSURER A: Hartford Fire Insurance Company	19682
INSURED			INSURER B: Watford Insurance Company	25585
	Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.		INSURER C: Scottsdale Insurance Company	41297
	DBA: Graffiti Control Systems; DBA: H	ydro Pressure Systems	INSURER D: State Compensation Insurance Fund	35076
	7250 Coldwater Canyon Ave.		INSURER E: Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Co	ompany 10172
	North Hollywood	-CA 91605	INSURER F:	

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ISR TR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	5	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 300,000	
		.	-				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000	
Α			-	72CESOF3834	02/01/2020	02/01/2021	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
	OTHER:							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
В	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY	Υ	Y	WIC1003920-00	02/01/2020	02/01/2021	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	7,0100 0,12							\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,000,000	
С	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			XLS0113079	02/01/2020	02/01/2021	AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,000	
	DED RETENTION \$							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
D	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		9243684-2019-2	09/01/2019	09/01/2020	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
U	(Mandatory in NH)	9243004-2019-2	9243004-2019-2	3243004-2013-2	3243004-2013-2	03/01/2020	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000	
E	Pollution Liability			G27589911 005	05/01/2019	05/01/2020	Limit:	1,000,000	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

City of Los Angeles is included as additional insured in regards to the Commercial Auto policy per the attached endorsement subject to written contract between the Named Insured and Additional Insured. Auto waiver of subrogation applies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION
City of Los Angeles, Board of Public Works		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
200 North Springs St, Room 355-City Hall Los Angeles	CA 90012	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

Woods Maintenance Services, Inc. dba Graffiti Control Systems 7250 Coldwater Canyon Avenue North Hollywood, CA 91605 818-764-2515









# **INVOICE**

BILL TO

North Hollywood West Neighborhood Council 12814 Victory Blvd., #101 North Hollywood, CA 91606 INVOICE # 14304 DATE 07/31/2020 DUE DATE 08/30/2020 TERMS Net 30

PROPERTY LOCATION

Whitsett Slope

**CONTRACT ADMIN** 

Carol Rose

DESCRIPTION

2x Per month clean-up of the Whitsett Slope: Completed week of July 6 and July 20, 2020

2x Per month clean-up of the Whitsett Slope: Completed week of July 6 and July 20, 2020

BALANCE DUE

\$375.00

Office of the City Clerk							10
Administrative Services Division	=					1,000	/
Neighborhood Council (NC) Funding Board Action Certification Form	Program						The The
IC Name: North Hollywood We	st		Meeting Date: \	Nednesday:	luLY 29, 2020	)	-
Budget Fiscal Year: 2020-2021	7-7-1 1		Agenda Item No				
Board Motion and/or Public Benefit	CIP; Approve R	etainmen			nce Servi	ces Inc fo	r the
tatement (CIP and NPG):	Biweekly Mainte						
Method of Payment: (Select One)	■ Check	Vote	☐ Credit Card		☐ Board	d Member Reimb	ursement
Recused Boardmemb	pers must leave the room prior t			turn to the roo	n until after the	vote is complete.	
Board Member First and Last Na		Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused
Andazola, Gabriella	Resident				X		
Kompare, Jim	Resident	X					
Lewis, Rose	Resident	X					
Lewis, Willie	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	X					
Matza, Lorraine	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	X					
Myrick-Rose, Leslie An	n At-Large	×					
Ramos;Jr., Gabriel	At-Large	X					
Rose, Carol Ann	Senior	Х					
Sanchez, Simon	At-Large	X					
Savinar, Charles	Resident	Х					
Wright, Greg	Business	X					
Vacant	At-Large						
Vacant	Senior/Youth		<del> </del>				
vacant	Semon routh		+		<del>                                     </del>		
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000		-				
the state of the s	***CO			zesésesépő		2	
			-				
Quorum:	Total:	10			1		
We, the Treasurer and the Second Si and that a public meeting was held in compliant public meeting where a qu	gner of the above named Neighb n accordance with all laws, policie				esented on this fo		
reasurer's Signature	el h-Music	Pares	Second Signer's		and	an	00
rint/Type Name: Leslie An	n Myrick-Rose		Print/Type Nam				
Date: August 3, 2020			Date: Augu	ist 3, 202	20		



July 13, 2020

Ms. Carol Rose:

Please accept Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.'s proposal for landscape maintenance of the green spaces immediately adjacent to the Classic North Hollywood Mural, located on the west side of Whitsett Avenue, south of Saticoy Street.

Services included in the maintenance program are as follows: weeding, pruning, trash removal, and basic irrigation repairs and maintenance.

For regular maintenance, we can offer the NoHo West NC to the following program:

 \$375 for 2x per month maintenance, to include all of the above enumerated services. (24 services, billed monthly at \$375.00 for annual cost of \$4,500.00) THIS IS THE SAME SERVICE WE ARE CURRENTLY PROVIDING.

Major irrigation repairs shall be done by estimate only, based on time and materials. These prices shall remain in effect from July 1, 2020 through June 30, 2021.

Sincerely,

Josh Woods

Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.

**Director of Operations** 

Josh Word

818-764-2515 (o)

joshwoods@graffiticontrol.com (e)

encl: W-9, Proof of Insurance

(Rev. October 2018)
Department of the Treasury

# Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

ntemai	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; d			-	-		-	_	-					
		U II JU IOUTE UIIS III IE DIGIN												
	Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.  2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above				_		_							
	Graffiti Control Systems													
age 3.	Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose nar following seven boxes.	one of the 4 Exemptions (codes apply only to certain entities, not individuals; see instructions on page 3):												
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	☐ Individual/sole proprietor or ☐ C Corporation ☑ S Corporation single-member LLC	tate	Exem	pt pa	yee (	code	(if an	y)						
Print or type.	Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S			Exem		from	n EA	TCA :	enor	tina				
なる	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from	CALLET OLI	Title Print		code				ion	- LPO				
in a	another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax 0	urposes. Otherwise, a sin	dia-mann	er LL	C that	0000								
Cif.	is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the to their (see instructions)	ax classification of its offi									itside t	he U.S.)		
Spe	5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) See instructions.		Request	ter's r	name a	nd add	dress	(opt	ional	)				
See	7250 Coldwater Canyon Ave		]											
S	6 City, state, and ZIP code													
	North Hollywood, CA 91605											-		
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)													
	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)													
Pa	The Title the appropriate boy. The TIN provided must match the nar	ne given on line 1 to av	void	Soc	ial sec	urity I	numb	oer	_	_	_	-		
Sameter.	an withhelding For individuals, this is generally your social Security flui	IDEI (3314). HOWEVEL,	for a			٦.			-					
Section States	up withholding. For induction, it is generally year of the instructions for ent alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for es, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a	Part I, later. For other		Ш			L							
TIN	ater			or	ployer	Identi	ficat	lon r	umb	ner	_	$\neg$		
Note	: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1	. Also see What Name	and	Em	pioyer	- Country	I	T						
Numl	ber To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.			9	5	- 4	6	4	3	6	3	7		
	Cartification													
	Certification repenalties of perjury, I certify that:													
	the term is my correct townsyer identification num	ber (or I am waiting for	a numbe	er to	be iss	ued t	o m	e); a	nd		-			
										mal ed m	Heve	enue at I an		
Se	m not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from bar rvice (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failur longer subject to backup withholding; and	e to report all interest	OI GIVIGO	i ius,	or (c)	010 11								
	m a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and													
. The	EATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exem	pt from FATCA reporti	ng is con	rect.										
40. 1044		otified by the IRS that v	ou are cu	rrent	ly sub	ect to	bac	kup	with	hold	ling t	pecaus		
you h	ave failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real es	ons to an individual reti	rement a	rrang	ement	(IRA)	, and	d ger	neral	ly, p	ayme	ents		
other	than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, by	out you must previde yo	ur correc	t TIN	See !	he in	struc	tion	s for	Part	II, la	iter.		
Sign	Signature of Man Was		Dato ►		ıly 1									
Ge	neral Instructions	• Form 1099-DIV (d	lividends,	, incl	uding	those	from	n st	ocks	ori	muti	ial		
	on references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	funds) • Form 1099-MISC	(various	type	s of in	come	, pri	zes.	awa	ards,	or q	ross		
noted		proceeds)	,											
relate	e developments. For the latest information about developments d to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted	<ul> <li>Form 1099-B (sto transactions by bro</li> </ul>	kers)							ther				
	they were published, go to www.irs.gov/FormW9.	• Form 1099-S (pro								na na		(mm)		
2000	pose of Form	• Form 1099-K (me												
An inc	dividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an nation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer	<ul> <li>Form 1098 (home 1098-T (tuition)</li> </ul>	mortgag	je mi	01050	, 1090	r (	attit	CIT	APAN 1	and	. way,		
identif	fication number (TIN) which may be your social security number	• Form 1099-C (car	nceled de	abt)										
(55N)	, individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption	• Form 1099-A (acq	uisition o	or aba	andon	ment	of s	ecur	ed p	rope	rty)			
(EIN).	yer identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number to report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other nt reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 or alien), to provide yo	our correc	ct TI	٧.									
return	s include, but are not limited to, the following. n 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might be subject to backup withholding. See What is backup withholding, later.												



# CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 02/04/2020

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

uns cerui	icate does not confer rights to the cert	incate noider in ned or a		
PRODUCER			CONTACT John Tillery	
Whiteboard	Risk & Insurance Solutions, LLC		PHONE (858) 202 4470 FA	(858) 223-1170
8787 Comp	olex Dr. Suite 202		E-MAIL ADDRESS: solutions@whiteboardrisk.com	
			INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE	NAIC#
San Diego		CA 92123	INSURER A: Hartford Fire Insurance Company	19682
INSURED			INSURER B: Watford Insurance Company	25585
	Woods Maintenance Services, Inc.		INSURER C: Scottsdale Insurance Company	41297
	DBA: Graffiti Control Systems; DBA: H	ydro Pressure Systems	INSURER D: State Compensation Insurance Fund	35076
	7250 Coldwater Canyon Ave.		INSURER E: Westchester Surplus Lines Insurance Co	ompany 10172
	North Hollywood	-CA 91605	INSURER F:	

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER:

REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ISR TR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL S		POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	(MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMIT	5	
	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 300,000	
		.	-				MED EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000	
Α				72CESOF3834	02/01/2020	02/01/2021	PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$ 2,000,000	
	POLICY X PRO- JECT LOC						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$ 2,000,000	
	OTHER:							\$	
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY						COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$ 1,000,000	
	X ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
В	OWNED SCHEDULED AUTOS ONLY	Υ	Y	WIC1003920-00	02/01/2020	02/01/2021	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	HIRED NON-OWNED AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$
	7,0100 0,12							\$	
	UMBRELLA LIAB X OCCUR						EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 3,000,000	
С	X EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE			XLS0113079	02/01/2020	02/01/2021	AGGREGATE	\$ 3,000,000	
	DED RETENTION \$							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY						X PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
D	ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		9243684-2019-2	09/01/2019	09/01/2020	E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$ 1,000,000	
U	(Mandatory in NH)	9243004-2019-2	9243004-2019-2	3243004-2013-2	3243004-2013-2	03/01/2020	E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	-					E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$ 1,000,000	
E	Pollution Liability			G27589911 005	05/01/2019	05/01/2020	Limit:	1,000,000	

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

City of Los Angeles is included as additional insured in regards to the Commercial Auto policy per the attached endorsement subject to written contract between the Named Insured and Additional Insured. Auto waiver of subrogation applies.

CERTIFICATE HOLDER		CANCELLATION
City of Los Angeles, Board of Public Works		SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
200 North Springs St, Room 355-City Hall Los Angeles	CA 90012	AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE



# **Your Payment Receipt**

12510 Raymer Street, North Hollywood, CA, 91605, (818) 643-3105

Receipt #: 862624509 07/10/2020 1:49:07 PM

Thank you for using Public Storage! This confirms your payment of \$198.00 on 07/10/2020 by Cash.)

#### Your Account Details

Caro	I Rose

Account Number	Phone	Email	Address	
50612187	(818) 535-5624	1senior.nohowest@gmail.com	12814 Victory Blvd # 101 North Hollywood, CA 91606	

## **Storage Payment Details**

Location Address: 12510 Raymer Street, North Hollywood, CA, 91605, (818) 643-3105

Space Number: 1032	Payment Received	Past Due/Due Now	Due Next 08/01/2020
Rent	\$187.00	\$0.00	\$187.00
Insurance	\$11.00	\$0.00	\$11.00
Total	\$198.00	\$0.00	\$198.00

## **Payment Method Details**

_	Amount
Cash	\$198.00
Total	\$198.00

07/10/2020

The information contained in this message is confidential and intended only for the recipient to which it was given. ©2017 Public Storage. All rights reserved.

office of the City Clerk								
leighborhood Council (NC) Funding Prog	gram					/	OFFE	
oard Action Certification Form							Ch	
c Name: North Hollywood West			Meeting Date: V		uly 29, 2020			
udget Fiscal Year: 2020-2021			Agenda Item No					
oard Motion and/or Public Benefit tatement (CIP and NPG):	Approve; Reiml Payment of \$19		nt to Carol F	Rose for t	he June 2020 Public Storage			
lethod of Payment: (Select One)	☐ Check		☐ Credit Card		■ Board	d Member Reimb	ursement	
	must leave the room prior to	Vote C	and the same of th	hum to the root	n until after the	voto is complete		
A STATE OF THE STA	1	Yes	No No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused	
Board Member First and Last Name Andazola, Gabriella	Board Position Resident	Yes	NO	ADSTAIN	X	mengible	Recuseu	
	Resident	X	-		- ~			
Kompare, Jim	Resident	X		-11-7				
Lewis, Rose			-					
Lewis, Willie	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	X				-		
Matza, Lorraine	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	X			-	-		
Myrick-Rose, Leslie Ann	At-Large	X						
Ramos;Jr., Gabriel	At-Large	X						
Rose, Carol Ann	Senior	X						
Sanchez, Simon	At-Large	X						
Savinar, Charles	Resident	Χ						
Wright, Greg	Business	X						
Vacant	At-Large							
Vacant	Senior/Youth							
						1		
	-				<u> </u>	<del> </del>	<del> </del>	
	-							
	-				1	<del> </del>		
					-		-	
							-	
	1							
· realisat		10			1			
Quorum: Ve, the Treasurer and the Second Signe and that a public meeting was held in ac compliant public meeting where a quoru	cordance with all laws, polici	orhood Counci es, and procedu	ures. The above w	as approved by	the Neighborho	od Council Board	, at a Brown Ad	
reasurer's Signature Felon (Print/Type Name: Leslie Ann I			Second Signer's	Signature	ard A	na Ros	l	
rint/Type Name: Leslie Ann 1	Myrick <sup>/</sup> Rose		Print/Type Nam	e: Carol /	Ann Rose	€		
Date: August 3, 2020			Date: Augu	ust 3, 20	20			



Invoice #NoHoWest 2020 0801 Number

Date August 1, 2020

Ms. Carol Rose North Hollywood West NC 12814 Victory Blvd. North Hollywood, CA 91606 Please remit to:

Wendy L. Moore Moore Business Results 19300 Rinaldi, #7524 Northridge, CA 91327

818 252-9399 http://www.moorebusinessresults.com/ City of LA Tax #549794-29

Communications services for NoHoWest.	658.07
Total Amount Due:	\$658.07

Thank you for your business. We appreciate working with you.

Please pay within 21 days of invoice date. Payments not received by that date may incur a late fee of \$25. We may also assess a 1.5% interest charge per month on late payments. Interest accrues retroactively from the invoice date. If the invoice is not paid within 90 days, additional collections fees may apply. Returned checks are \$25.

Date	Task	Hours			
7/6/2020	News: School update, library to go, fireworks 911 calls. Eblast. Fb. Nd				
7/8/2020	Minutes, Bridge home on news, Nd, Fb. Update domain registration				
7/10/2020	minutes	0.17			
	Calendar: District Noho, Drive thru pantry News: renters subsidy, west nile, police survey. Update hope of valley with virtual tour. Eblast. Fb,				
7/15/2020	Nd	1.25			
7/17/2020	Agenda	0.17			
7/22/2020	Agenda, bylaws, archive old articles.	0.34			
7/23/2020	Longridge Docs	0.25			
7/27/2020	Revised agenda	0.17			
7/28/2020	Eblast. Fb. Nd	0.50			
7/30/2020	Add board member. Add Longridge to news.	0.34			
	Total	5.53			

							- INAL TO STATE OF THE STATE OF	
Office of the City Clerk Administrative Services Division							A A	
Neighborhood Council (NC) Funding Prog	ram					16		
Board Action Certification Form							Chi Cha	
NC Name: North Hollywood West	Meeting Date: Wednesday;June 17, 2020							
Budget Fiscal Year: 2019-2020				Agenda Item No: <sup>9</sup>				
Board Motion and/or Public Benefit Statement (CIP and NPG):	Approve the 2020-2021 Budget Package.							
Method of Payment: (Select One)	☐ Check		☐ Credit Card		☐ Board	d Member Reimb	ursement	
Recused Boardmembers n	nust leave the room prior t	Vote ( o any discussio		eturn to the roon	until after the	vote is complete		
Board Member First and Last Name	Board Position	Yes	No	Abstain	Absent	Ineligible	Recused	
Andazola, Gabriella	Resident				Χ			
Kompare, Jim	Resident	Х						
Lewis, Rose	Resident	Х						
Lewis, Willie	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	Х						
Matza, Lorraine	Cmty. Bsd. Org.	X						
Myrick-Rose, Leslie Ann	At-Large	Х						
Ramos;Jr., Gabriel	At-Large					Х		
Rose, Carol Ann	Senior	Х						
Sanchez, Simon	At-Large				Х			
Savinar, Charles	Resident	Х						
Wright, Greg	Business	Х						
Vacant	At-Large							
Vacant	Senior/Youth							
							1.7	
	-		-					
				-				
			-					
			ļ			<b>-</b>		
			-					
			-	-				
				-				
Outerimi	Total:	8	1 0	0	2	1 1		
Quorum:  We, the Treasurer and the Second Signer and that a public meeting was held in accompliant public meeting where a quorur	of the above named Neighb ordance with all laws, polici	orhood Counc es, and proced	il, declare that the	e information pre	sented on this f	form is accurate a od Council Board,	nd complete, at a Brown Act	
Treasurer's Signature & Signature & Signature			Second Signer's	Second Signer's Signature				
			Print/Type Name: Carol Ann Rose					
Date: June 17, 2020				Date: June 17, 2020				
Date: Odilo 17, EOEO			Date: Out 10 17, 2020					